Notice of EGM together with Explanatory Statement, was already sent on November 30, 2024 by electronic mode
to the members whose email addresses were registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s).

This Corrigendum to the Notice of EGM shall form an integral part of the Notice of EGM, which has already been
circulated to the Shareholders of the Company, the Notice of EGM shall always be read in conjunction with this
Corrigendum. All other contents of the Notice of EGM, save and except as modified or supplemented by
Corrigendum, shall remain unchanged.

REVISED EXPLANATORY STATEMENT RELATING TO ITEM NO.1

Revised Point no. 10 of the Explanatory Statement to the EGM Notice shall be as follows:

10) The identity of the Proposed Allottee, maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be issued and the
percentage of post issue capital that may be held by the Proposed Allottees:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottees

Category Holding Pre-
Preferential Issue

No of
Equity
Shares

propose
d to be
allotted

Holding Post-
Preferential Issue

No. of
Shares

In % of
Pre-

Preferen
tial

Sharehol
ding

No. of
Shares

In % of
Post -

Preferen
tial

Sharehol
ding

1 Sandeep Singh Non-Promoter 2,13,000 2.12 84,000 2,97,000 2.65
2 Vicco Laboratories Goa Non-Promoter 24,000 0.24 42,000 66,000 0.59
3 Rakesh Laroia Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
4 Amit R Agarwal Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
5 Vibha Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
6 Nikita Sandeep Shah Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
7 Sumit Rajvanshi Non-Promoter -- -- 42,000 42000 0.37
8 Vivek Lahoti (HUF) Non-Promoter -- -- 27,000 27000 0.24
9 Kaushal Pravinchandra Mehta Non-Promoter -- -- 25,000 25000 0.22

10 Sagar Girish Bhanushali Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
11 Mohansingh Laxmansingh

Parmar
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
12 Ameya S Pimpalgaonkar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19

13 Iragecapital Advisory LLP Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
14 Mayur Rajnikant Shah HUF Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
15 Nikhil Jadhav Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
16 Mayank Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
17 Amit Singhee Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
18 Abhay Mahadeorao Dambhe

HUF
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
19 Deepak Kumar Dua Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
20 Keshav Munjal Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
21 Aadesh Jain Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
22 Gunjan Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
23 Rashmi Agarwal Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
24 Mustafa Zoeb kachwala Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
25 Upneet Grover Non-Promoter 2,000 0.02 21,000 23,000 0.21
26 Prakash Kumar Chandnani Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
27 Mayuri S Ramdasi Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
28 Ramaben M Shivani Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
29 Anupam Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
30 Shashi Anand Non-Promoter 1,000 0.01 21,000 22,000 0.20
31 Chandak Sandip Nandlal Non-Promoter 6,000 0.06 21,000 27,000 0.24
32 Vasudev Kaduskar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
33 Harish Singh Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
34 Hemant Kumar Jain Non-Promoter 6,000 0.06 21,000 27,000 0.24
35 Himanshu Ranjeetkumar

Jogatar
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
36 Ridhima Sethi Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
37 Vardharajula Venkata Ramaiah Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
38 Amrit Kumar Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
39 Hema Maheshkumar Patel Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
40 Ashok Kumar Garg Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
41 Nitin Sachdeva Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
42 Manoj Devidas Kulchandani

(HUF)
Non-Promoter

-- --
21,000 21,000

0.19
43 Shah Jaykumar P Chandra Non-Promoter 3,000 0.03 21,000 24,000 0.21
44 Amar Vasant Samarth Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
45 Himani Bahuguna Non-Promoter -- -- 21,000 21,000 0.19
46 Vibha Veda Non-Promoter -- -- 13,000 13,000 0.12
47 Akshi Gupta Non-Promoter -- -- 13,000 13,000 0.12

Revised Point no. 18 of the Explanatory Statement to the EGM Notice shall be as follows:

18) Identity of the Natural Person who are the Ultimate Beneficial Owners of the Subscription Shares proposed
to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the allottees:

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottees

Category Holding Pre-
Preferential Issue

No of
Equity
Shares

proposed
to be

allotted

Holding Post-
Preferential Issue

Ultima
te

benefic
ial

owners

No. of
Shares

In % of
Pre-

Preferen
tial

No. of
Shares

In % of
Post -

Preferen
tial

Sharehol
ding